

**ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT  
COMMITTEE ON PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT**

**NOTICE OF SURRENDER OF ATTORNEY'S  
PRIVILEGE TO PRACTICE LAW**

**IN RE: RANDALL WAYNE DIXON**

**ARKANSAS BAR ID #83052**

Randall Wayne Dixon, an attorney formerly practicing law in Dardanelle, Yell County, Arkansas, and Russellville, Pope County, Arkansas, with Arkansas Bar ID #83052 has been barred from engaging in the practice of law in this State for violation of the Arkansas Model Rules of Professional Conduct. On the recommendation of the Arkansas Supreme Court Committee on Professional Conduct, the Arkansas Supreme Court accepted the surrender of the law license of Randall Wayne Dixon on May 16, 2002.

Attorney Dixon's Petition to Surrender was based upon violation of Model Rules 1.1, 1.2(a), 1.3, 1.4(a), 1.15(a), 3.4(b), 3.4(c), 8.4(a) and 8.4(d) of the Arkansas Model Rules of Professional Conduct. The Petition and attached exhibits on file with the Clerk of the Arkansas Supreme Court also demonstrate that Mr. Dixon admitted that his IOLTA attorney trust account for the period October 1999 - present showed many checks written on it for improper items and purposes, mainly personal and office expenses. In addition, Mr. Dixon admitted that funds in the amount of \$43,332.75 belonging to Earline Jenkins, a client, were placed in his trust account in December 2000, and that a portion of such funds were utilized by him.

If you have any questions in this regard or you have information evincing the attorney's continued practice contrary to the status of his license, please contact this office.

Stark Ligon

Executive Director

Office of Professional Conduct

625 Marshall Street, Room 100

Little Rock, AR 72201

501-376-0313